1969 Express & Star Rally - Final results

SELECTIVE TIMES (over bogey)

SS1 Forton 5 laps Selective 1 |Afon Gam 1 9 mins
1 Bloxham / Harper 1.54 1 Bloxham / Harper 0.40
2 Cooper / Cooper 2.23 2 Cooper / Cooper 1.06
3 Sparrow / Raeburn 2.32 3 Sparrow / Raeburn 1.08
4 Pierson / Holmes 2.41 4 Russell / Valentine 1.19
5 Russell / Valentine 2.44 5 Pierson / Holmes 1.20
6 Shiner / Davies 2.49 6= Bayliss / Litherland 1.28
6= Cox / Salt 1.28
Selective 2 |Afon Gam 2 20 mins Selective 3 |Rhiw Saeson 13 mins
1 Bloxham / Harper 1.40 1 Bloxham / Harper 0.15
2 Sparrow / Raeburn 2.17 2 Cooper / Cooper 0.38
3 Russell / Valentine 2.18 3 Russell / Valentine 0.40
4 Rockey / Plummer 2.31 4 Sparrow / Raeburn 0.41
5 Kay / West 2.38 5 Martin / Jackson 0.41
6 Cox / Salt 242 6 Booth / Booth 0.50
7 Cooper / Cooper 2.45
8 Hill / Wood 2.56
Selective 4 |Afon Dyfi 6 mins Selective 5 |Bwlch y Groes 12 mins
1 Bloxham / Harper 0.25 1 Bloxham / Harper 1.09
2 Cooper / Cooper 0.35 2 Cooper / Cooper 1.43
3 Rockey / Plummer 0.43 3 Booth / Booth 1.48
4 Hill / Wood 0.44 4 Russell / Valentine 1.49
5 Booth / Booth 0.47 5 Hill / Wood 1.53
6 Russell / Valentine 0.47 6 Rockey / Plummer 1.58
Selective 6|Cwm Hirnant 13 mins Selective 7 |Pughs Farm 16 mins
(under bogey) 1 Bloxham / Harper 235
1 Bloxham / Harper 0.46 2 Booth / Booth 3.14
2 Russell / Valentine 0.18 3 Cooper / Cooper 3.40
3 Booth / Booth 0.1 4 Rockey / Plummer 4.10
4 Cooper / Cooper 0.10 5 Heppenstall / Thomas 413
5 Hill / Wood 0.50 6 Bennett / Harrold 4.16
6 Rockey / Plummer 0.30
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Overall Positions
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DRIVER
J. Bloxham
R. Cooper
J. Russell
F. Pierson
G. Hill
R. Badham
J. Booth
J. Heppenstall
W. Sparrow
C. Dodge
R. Bennett
G. Kay

G. Woodhouse

T. Martin

R. Young

T. Cox

D. Cardell

J. Dennes

B. Wadman
R. Gibbon

F. Rothera
D. Coustick
P. Maxwell
J. Clarke

|. Rodgers
H. Hardiment
Russell

P. Russell

C. Beveridge

NAVIGATOR
R. Harper
|. Cooper
P. Valentine
M. Holmes
K. Wood
D. Tucker
G. Booth
H. Thomas
N. Raeburn
P. Worsley
S. Harrold
D. West
M. Parker
C. Jackson
D. Cowell
N. Salt

J. Hobbs

B. Foxall
S. Davey

J. Kenwrick

R. Abrahams
N. Ashby

A. Pudsey

D. Whiteley
N. Wilson
B. Harris

R. Eaton

J. Hobcraft
J. Parkinson

CAR
Escort T.C.

Escort T.C.
Porsche 911S
Lotus
Cooper'S'
Imp

Escort T.C.
Cooper'S'
Cooper'S'
Cooper'S'
Unknown
Cortina
Gordini
Cooper'S'
Escort T.C.
Escort T.C.
Cooper'S'
Cortina G.T.
Cortina G.T.
Cortina G.T.
Cooper'S'
Cooper "S'
Cortina G.T.
Lotus
Cooper'S'
Cooper'S'
Sprite
Cooper'S'
Cooper'S'



POSITION
30

31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

DRIVER
M. Oxborrow
P. Scoltock
P. Davies
R. Harris
J. Withers
J. Brookfield
B. Bayliss
Mrs. |. Birrell
J. Rhodes
J. Grundy
R. Edwards
R. Jeffs
G. Brown
E. Davies
P. Mcllveen
J. Bullough
M. Howes
D. Garratt
N. Jones
E. Edwards
P. Ker
Mrs. J. John
N. Rockey
J. Barnes
D. Williams
A. Todd
R. Pilcher
T. Miller
G. Taylor
P. Mills
J. York

NAVIGATOR CAR
M. Grantham Mini
R. Morris Cooper'S'
A. Jones Cooper'S'
M. Rust Cortina G.T.
J. Corner Escort T.C.
D. Teed Imp
L. Litherland  Lotus
R. Lyall Imp
]. Bartlett Escort
H. Cooper Cooper'S'
D. Davies Cooper'S'
M. Coleman  Cooper'S'
l. Wright Cooper'S'
H. Martin Escort
R. McGivern  Lotus
D. Barrow Escort T.C.
D.Jones Escort T.C.
D. Martin Cortina G.T.
R. Wayne Cooper'S'
R. Tansley Anglia
P. Bigwood Cooper
M. Cookson  Anglia
C. Plummer Escort T.C.
A. Coleman Unknown
M. Edwards Ford 1600
M. Lowndes  Imp
M. Smith Lotus
J. Hunter Mini
A.Vincent Cooper'S'
N. Mills Cooper
C. Shaw Cooper'S'
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