

1969 Express & Star Rally – Final results

SELECTIVE TIMES (over bogey)

SS1	Forton	5 laps
1	Bloxham / Harper	1.54
2	Cooper / Cooper	2.23
3	Sparrow / Raeburn	2.32
4	Pierson / Holmes	2.41
5	Russell / Valentine	2.44
6	Shiner / Davies	2.49

Selective 1	Afon Gam 1	9 mins
1	Bloxham / Harper	0.40
2	Cooper / Cooper	1.06
3	Sparrow / Raeburn	1.08
4	Russell / Valentine	1.19
5	Pierson / Holmes	1.20
6=	Bayliss / Litherland	1.28
6=	Cox / Salt	1.28

Selective 2	Afon Gam 2	20 mins
1	Bloxham / Harper	1.40
2	Sparrow / Raeburn	2.17
3	Russell / Valentine	2.18
4	Rockey / Plummer	2.31
5	Kay / West	2.38
6	Cox / Salt	2.42
7	Cooper / Cooper	2.45
8	Hill / Wood	2.56

Selective 3	Rhiw Saeson	13 mins
1	Bloxham / Harper	0.15
2	Cooper / Cooper	0.38
3	Russell / Valentine	0.40
4	Sparrow / Raeburn	0.41
5	Martin / Jackson	0.41
6	Booth / Booth	0.50

Selective 4	Afon Dyfi	6 mins
1	Bloxham / Harper	0.25
2	Cooper / Cooper	0.35
3	Rockey / Plummer	0.43
4	Hill / Wood	0.44
5	Booth / Booth	0.47
6	Russell / Valentine	0.47

Selective 5	Bwlch y Groes	12 mins
1	Bloxham / Harper	1.09
2	Cooper / Cooper	1.43
3	Booth / Booth	1.48
4	Russell / Valentine	1.49
5	Hill / Wood	1.53
6	Rockey / Plummer	1.58

Selective 6	Cwm Hirnant	13 mins (under bogey)
1	Bloxham / Harper	0.46
2	Russell / Valentine	0.18
3	Booth / Booth	0.11
4	Cooper / Cooper	0.10
5	Hill / Wood	0.50
6	Rockey / Plummer	0.30

Selective 7	Pughs Farm	16 mins
1	Bloxham / Harper	2.35
2	Booth / Booth	3.14
3	Cooper / Cooper	3.40
4	Rockey / Plummer	4.10
5	Heppenstall / Thomas	4.13
6	Bennett / Harrold	4.16

1969 Express & Star Rally – Final results

Overall Positions

POSITION	DRIVER	NAVIGATOR	CAR
1	J. Bloxham	R. Harper	Escort T.C.
2	R. Cooper	I. Cooper	Escort T.C.
3	J. Russell	P. Valentine	Porsche 911S
4	F. Pierson	M. Holmes	Lotus
5	G. Hill	K. Wood	Cooper 'S'
6	R. Badham	D. Tucker	Imp
7	J. Booth	G. Booth	Escort T.C.
8	J. Heppenstall	H. Thomas	Cooper 'S'
9	W. Sparrow	N. Raeburn	Cooper 'S'
10	C. Dodge	P. Worsley	Cooper'S'
11	R. Bennett	S. Harrold	Unknown
12	G. Kay	D. West	Cortina
13	G. Woodhouse	M. Parker	Gordini
14	T. Martin	C. Jackson	Cooper 'S'
15	R. Young	D. Cowell	Escort T.C.
16	T. Cox	N. Salt	Escort T.C.
17	D. Cardell	J. Hobbs	Cooper 'S'
18	J. Dennes	B. Foxall	Cortina G.T.
19	B. Wadman	S. Davey	Cortina G.T.
20	R. Gibbon	J. Kenwick	Cortina G.T.
21	F. Rothera	R. Abrahams	Cooper 'S'
22	D. Coustick	N. Ashby	Cooper "S'
23	P. Maxwell	A. Pudsey	Cortina G.T.
24	J. Clarke	D. Whiteley	Lotus
25	I. Rodgers	N. Wilson	Cooper 'S'
26	H. Hardiment	B. Harris	Cooper 'S'
27	Russell	R. Eaton	Sprite
28	P. Russell	J. Hobcraft	Cooper 'S'
29	C. Beveridge	J. Parkinson	Cooper'S'

POSITION	DRIVER	NAVIGATOR	CAR
30	M. Oxborrow	M. Grantham	Mini
31	P. Scoltock	R. Morris	Cooper 'S'
32	P. Davies	A. Jones	Cooper 'S'
33	R. Harris	M. Rust	Cortina G.T.
34	J. Withers	J. Corner	Escort T.C.
35	J. Brookfield	D. Teed	Imp
36	B. Bayliss	L. Litherland	Lotus
37	Mrs. J. Birrell	R. Lyall	Imp
38	J. Rhodes	J. Bartlett	Escort
39	J. Grundy	H. Cooper	Cooper 'S'
40	R. Edwards	D. Davies	Cooper 'S'
41	R. Jeffs	M. Coleman	Cooper 'S'
42	G. Brown	I. Wright	Cooper 'S'
43	E. Davies	H. Martin	Escort
44	P. McIlveen	R. McGivern	Lotus
45	J. Bullough	D. Barrow	Escort T.C.
46	M. Howes	D. Jones	Escort T.C.
47	D. Garratt	D. Martin	Cortina G.T.
48	N. Jones	R. Wayne	Cooper 'S'
49	E. Edwards	R. Tansley	Anglia
50	P. Ker	P. Bigwood	Cooper
51	Mrs. J. John	M. Cookson	Anglia
52	N. Rockey	C. Plummer	Escort T.C.
53	J. Barnes	A. Coleman	Unknown
54	D. Williams	M. Edwards	Ford 1600
55	A. Todd	M. Lowndes	Imp
56	R. Pilcher	M. Smith	Lotus
57	T. Miller	J. Hunter	Mini
58	G. Taylor	A. Vincent	Cooper 'S'
59	P. Mills	N. Mills	Cooper
60	J. York	C. Shaw	Cooper 'S'